## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Dynamics Decision Systems, Inc.	12/17/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o General Dynamics Corporation	
Internal Address:	2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4802640
Patent Number:	4636734
Patent Number:	4894658
Patent Number:	4646036
Patent Number:	4740962
Patent Number:	4654755
Patent Number:	4742533
Patent Number:	4768208
Patent Number:	4893266
Patent Number:	4743867
Patent Number:	4872133
Patent Number:	4970660
Patent Number:	4899159

**PATENT** 

500174556 REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0321

Patent Number:  Patent Number:  Patent Number:	4993067 5047787
	5047787
Patent Number:	
	4977379
Patent Number:	4994757
Patent Number:	5175517
Patent Number:	5121401
Patent Number:	5111155
Patent Number:	5321420
Patent Number:	5221885
Patent Number:	5374945
Patent Number:	5185611
Patent Number:	5170175
Patent Number:	5185654
Patent Number:	5326414
Patent Number:	5227589
Patent Number:	5242100
Patent Number:	5196805
Patent Number:	5274675
Patent Number:	5260644
Patent Number:	5630225
Patent Number:	5266958
Patent Number:	5339459
Patent Number:	5382958
Patent Number:	5401689
Patent Number:	5373556
Patent Number:	5365182
Patent Number:	5809036
Patent Number:	5584067
Patent Number:	5442330
Patent Number:	5556281
Patent Number:	5695341
Patent Number:	5566088
Patent Number:	5453720
Patent Number:	5579394 <b>PATENT</b>

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0322

l	<b>-</b>
Patent Number:	5633804
Patent Number:	5793749
Patent Number:	5583468
Patent Number:	5603098
Patent Number:	5574751
Patent Number:	5777528
Patent Number:	5941708
Patent Number:	5690491
Patent Number:	5926756
Patent Number:	5838151
Patent Number:	5930292
Patent Number:	5953384
Patent Number:	5945891
Patent Number:	6085350
Patent Number:	6148196
Patent Number:	6181272
Patent Number:	6288684

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: lmiller@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael V. Messinger

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=mergerbetweenGeneralDynamicsDecisionSystemsIncandGeneralDynamicsC4SystemsInc#page1.tif source=mergerbetweenGeneralDynamicsDecisionSystemsIncandGeneralDynamicsC4SystemsInc#page2.tif source=mergerbetweenGeneralDynamicsDecisionSystemsIncandGeneralDynamicsC4SystemsInc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0323 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL DYNAMICS DECISION SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3510676 8100M

Warriet Smith Windson

Harring Smith Windser Spare No. of Sure 5058

DATE: 01-04-05

PATENT REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0324

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 12/29/2004 FILED 07:25 PM 12/29/2004 SRV 040951745 - 3510676 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GENERAL DYNAMICS DECISION SYSTEMS, INC., INTO

#### GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

General Dynamics Decision Systems, Inc. General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 17, 2004, and effective as of January 1, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of General Dynamics Government Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("GSC"), and General Dynamics Decision Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of GSC, pursuant to which General Dynamics Decision Systems, Inc., will merge into the Corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The surviving corporation will retain the name of the Corporation ("General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation, each as amended through the effective time of the merger, shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation without amendment.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is:

General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc. c/o General Dynamics Corporation 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 100 Falls Church, Virginia 22042

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger will be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2005.

CHICAGO\_1185936\_3

PATENT

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer this 17th day of December, 2004.

GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

largarenN. House

Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018480 FRAME: 0326

**RECORDED: 11/06/2006**